FORM PTO-1595

12-23-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FT

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Places and at the ethodological documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hewlett-Packard Company
Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.	1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 13-3-78	
	Street Address: 16399
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	West Bernardo Drive
Other	City San Diego, State: (A zip:92127
Execution Date: November 4, 1998	\mathcal{J}
Execution Date: //Dient Det 11 1.10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/11/11/06	
09 / 146 3858 Additional numbers att	ached? ⊟ Yes U►No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate its involved:
Name: Peter I. Lippman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	recordation Recordation
/07/1998 GBUCKETT 00000077 09146858	Authorized to be charged to depusit account
FC:581 40.00 0P	— Nationized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4385 Ocean View Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
	12-1639
city: Montrose, state: (A zip: 91020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Holly Aquilera Stally	agulera 11-25-98
Name of Petroon Signing	Signature Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ramon BORRELL is inventor of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/146858 filed September 3rd. 1998 and entitled "ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATIONAL COLOR CALIBRATION, WITH INTEGRATED INK LIMITING, IN INCREMENTAL PRINTING".

WHEREAS, the said Ramon BORRELL was at the material time, employee of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. (a Spanish Company of Barcelona, Spain).

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. is by operation of Article 15. Subsection 1 of the Spanish Patent Act of 1986 relating to employee inventions, owner of all rights, title and interests in said invention arising out of the participation of its said employee in the creation of said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby perfects the assignment to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: 09/146858

filed: September 3rd., 1998

entitled: ENVIRONMENTAL AND OPERATIONAL COLOR

CALIBRATION, WITH INTEGRATED INK LIMITING.

IN INCREMENTAL PRINTING

as executed by inventor Ramon BORRELL on 21st October 1998.

and the right to claim any and all priority rights, especially from the first-filed patent or utility model applications, relative to the above-identified invention, as well as the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPAÑOLA, S

By:

Santiago Morera Escudé

Title:

Controller

Date:

60980028-1

Township 4th 1998

RECORDED: 12/02/1998 REEL: 9650

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0150